Inspections Division

Date:_08/25/14

IBC 2009 CODE DATA

FLOOR AREA 5TH FLOOR 12,000 SF
AREA BEING RENOVATED 3,100 SF
NUMBER OF STORIES 10 STORIES
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - TABLE 601 1A

USE AND CCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION — SECTION 304 1 BUSINESS B
BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION — TABLE 503 UNLIMITED
BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION — WITH ALLOWABLE INCREASES UNLIMITED
BUILDING AREA LIMITATION PER FLOOR — TABLE 503 UNLIMITED
BUILDING AREA LIMITATION PER FLOOR — WITH ALLOWABLE INCREASES UNLIMITED

OCCUPANT LOAD OF SUITE — TABLE 1004.1.1

3,100/ 100 SF PER OCCUPANT = 31

MAX. EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE — TABLE 1016.1 300 FEET
MAX. COMMCN PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE — SECTION 1014.3 100 FEET
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS — TABLE 1621.1 2
FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION:
STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 HR
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HR
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS 0 HR
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 11/2 HR
STAIR ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR SHAFTS 2HR

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

1 AT EACH EXIT: 3-A, 10-B:C

NOTES

NFPA 101 2009 CODE DATA

FLOOR AREA 4TH FLOOR 12,000 SF
AREA BEING RENOVATED 3,100 SF
NUMBER OF STORIES 10 STORIES
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION — NFPA 220 I-332
USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION — SECTION 3.3.178.3 BUSINESS
OCCUPANT LOAD OF SUITE — TABLE 7.3.1.2 3,100/ 100 SF PER OCCUPANT = 31
MAX. EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE — SECTION 38.2.6.3 300 FEET
MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE — SECTION 38.2.5.3.1 100 FEET
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS — SECTION 38.2.4.1 2
FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION:
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HR
CCLUMNS 3 HR
BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES 3 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 11/2 HR
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS 0 HR
STAIR ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR SHAFTS 2HR
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 1 AT EACH EXIT: 3-A, 10-B:C
NOTES

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

@ EMERGENCY LIGHT DOUBLE HEAD
H i EXIT SIGN WALL MOUNT - ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION
K] EXIT SIGN CEILING MOUNT - ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION
[SK  HORN STROBE - NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING
15
[5] STROBE - NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING
15
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(| U

LIFE SAFETY PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE NEW DEVICES ACCORDING TO LAYOUT SHOWN.

B. PLAN SHOWS LOCATIONS OF LIFE SAFETY DEVICES. EXISTING
WIRING MAY BE USED IF EXISTING DEVICES ARE CLOSE TO THOSE
SHOWN.

C. COORDINATE WITH BUILDING FIRE ALARM VENDOR TO ENSURE
COMPATIBILITY OF NEW DEVICES WITH EXISTING SYSTEM.
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Fifth Floor
One Monument Square
Portland, Maine
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